Changelog mr10.1.1

TT#

Task Name

Classification

Target Release

120716

AUI: ResellerDetails - Migrate Time sets

mr10.1.1

135454

135455

135456

144001

[UserStory ALE#21.13.9] Ghost call after blind transfer and decline
call

[UserStory ALE#21.13.10] BlindTransfer/Recording: if B recorded,
3PCC blind transfer from A or B » stuck call on C when A releases

[UserStory ALE#21.13.11][HG] Ghost call after incoming call to HG and
blind transfer to another user

Script to update configuration for migration to mr7.5.8

Change Request

Change Request

Change Request

Change Request

mr10.1.1

mr10.1.1

mr10.1.1

mr10.1.1

37690

66577

78116

83950

99553

108003

120707

120709

120710

12071

120712

120713

120714

Implement always-transcode flag in rtpengine as preference

sems: get rid of manual changes on reg_agent.conf

[Security] Encrypt VolIP password for non-PBX subscribers

Patch for SBC, about direction:both SDP attribute

Improve license-client on Carrier to support mgmt-only internet

connectivity

Introduce static code analyse in Sipwise: PoC 'rtpengine’

AUI: ResellerDetails - Migrate Administrator Logins

AULI: ResellerDetails - Migrate Billing Profiles

AULI: ResellerDetails - Migrate Billing Networks

AUI: ResellerDetails - Migrate Profile Packages

AULI: ResellerDetails - Migrate Customers

AUI: ResellerDetails - Migrate Branding

AULI: ResellerDetails - Migrate Invoice Templates

Bugfix within Support
Contract

Bugfix within Support
Contract

Bugfix within Support
Contract

Bugfix within Support
Contract

Bugfix within Support
Contract

Bugfix within Support
Contract

Bugfix within Support
Contract

Bugfix within Support
Contract

Bugfix within Support
Contract

Bugfix within Support
Contract

Bugfix within Support
Contract

Bugfix within Support
Contract

Bugfix within Support
Contract

mr7.0.1, mr10.2.1, mr8.5.7, mr9.5.3, mr10.0.2, mr10.1.2, mr10.1.1.4, mr10.0.1.15, mr9.5.1.42, mr8.5.6.2

mr10.1.1, mr11.0.1

mr10.1.1, mr11.0.1

mr10.2.1, mr10.1.1, mr10.0.2, mr9.5.3, mr8.5.7, mr8.5.4.3, mr8.5.5.4, mr8.5.6.2, mr9.5.1.4, mr9.5.2.3, mr10.0.1.3

mr10.1.1, mr11.0.1

mr10.1.1, mr9.3.1, mr10.0.1

mr10.1.1, mr11.0.1

mr10.1.1, mr11.0.1

mr10.1.1, mr11.0.1

mr10.1.1, mr11.0.1

mr10.1.1, mr11.0.1

mr10.1.1, mr11.0.1

mr10.1.1, mr11.0.1
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Changelog mr10.1.1 (cont'd)

TT#

120715

120720

120721

126804

128651

129220

129221

135450

135451

135452

136952

136958

138002

138750

139550

141201

141650

141802

142600

& Adobe Workfront

Task Name

AUI: ResellerDetails - Migrate Phonebook

AUI: CustomerDetails - Migrate section "Reseller"

AUI: CustomerDetails - Migrate section "Contact Details"

AULI: different actions order on 'List' page and breadcrumbs

CSC: copy&paste number to dial, removing spaces and () and
pressing enter to make a voice call.

CSC: PBXSettings - CallQueue - As PBX-Attendant (Pilot, Seat,
Group), | can change my CallQueue preferences

CSC: PBXSettings - ManagerSecretary - As PBX-Attendant (Pilot,
Seat, Group), | can change my ManagerSecretary preferences

[UserStory ALE#21.13.4] BlindTransfer: B blind transfers to C,
forwarded to VM: unexpected calllog “forwarded on B”

[UserStory ALE#21.13.5] Blindtransfer - if caller cancels a
blindtransfered call before destination answers, stuck call on caller
and destination

[UserStory ALE#21.13.7] Blindtransfer/Recording - if B recorded, full
3PCC blindtransfer scenario from B : C web device is not ringing

Adjustable dynamic packet buffer

user dial wrong number, voice guide is continously playing even
after call is hangup in web client.

Improve PUSH preference to let users fine tuning when trigger the
PUSH to the mobile

ngcp-pushd missing expired/invalid tockens cleanup from NGCP DB

for both Android and Apple

[ALE#21.21] Voicemail counter consistency for RB subscribers

AUI: Enabler - CustomerDetails - Setup CustomerDetails navigation

After a transfer , the hold retrieve button isn't working (or one time)

CPBX Snom provisioning failed for D715

dhtest: Coredumps on normal signal handling

Classification

Bugfix within Support
Contract

Bugfix within Support
Contract

Bugfix within Support
Contract

Bugfix within Support
Contract

Bugfix within Support
Contract

Bugfix within Support
Contract

Bugfix within Support
Contract

Bugfix within Support
Contract

Bugfix within Support
Contract

Bugfix within Support
Contract

Bugfix within Support
Contract

Bugfix within Support
Contract

Bugfix within Support
Contract

Bugfix within Support
Contract

Bugfix within Support
Contract

Bugfix within Support
Contract

Bugfix within Support
Contract

Bugfix within Support
Contract

Bugfix within Support
Contract

Target Release

mr10.1.1, mr11.0.1

mr10.1.1, mr11.0.1

mr10.1.1, mr11.0.1

mr10.1.1

mr10.1.1, mr11.0.1

mr10.1.1, mr11.0.1

mr10.1.1, mr11.0.1

mr10.1.1, mr11.0.1, mr10.0.1

mr10.1.1, mr10.2.1, mr10.0.2, mr10.1.2

mr10.1.1, mr11.0.1, mr10.0.1

mr10.1.1, mr10.2.1, mr10.0.2

mr11.0.1, mr9.5.3, mr10.0.2, mr9.5.1.4, mr9.5.1.5, mr9.5.2.3, mr10.0.1.3, mr10.2.1, mr10.1.1, mr10.0.1.8, mr9.5.2.4, mr9.5.1.37
mr10.1.1, mr11.0.1

mr11.0.1, mr10.0.1, mr9.5.2, mr9.5.1.3, mr10.2.1, mr9.5.3, mr10.1.1

mr10.3.1, mr11.0.1, mr9.5.3, mr9.5.1.15, mr9.5.2.3, mr10.0.1.3, mr10.0.2, mr10.2.1, mr10.1.2, mr9.5.1.17, mr10.0.1.6, mr10.1.1.5,
mr9.5.2.9, mr9.5.1.18

mr10.1.1, mr11.0.1

mr10.2.1, mr10.0.2, mr10.0.1.13, mr10.1.1.2

mr11.0.1, mr9.5.3, mr10.0.2, mr10.0.1.2, mr9.5.2.2, mr9.5.1.2, mr10.0.1.4, mr9.5.2.4, mr9.5.1.16, mr10.2.1, mr10.1.1, mr10.1.2,

mr10.1.1.3, mr10.0.1.5

mr11.0.1, mr10.2.1, mr10.1.1, mr10.0.2, mr9.5.3, mr8.5.7, mr7.5.11

Page 2 Oct 19, 2021 1:05 pm EEST



Changelog mr10.1.1 (cont'd)

TT#

142950

143600

144200

144254

144600

144950

145901

146301

& Adobe Workfront

Task Name

ngccpfg: /dev/fd/63 ending up in commit message

Interception (call pickup) of internal calls on SIP device does not
work

k-c-t: fix LNP scenarios (invite_ncos_black, invite_ncos_white)

ALE EDS device provisioning are not safe in decode_json() Perl
functions

CSC: allow CE users hide RTCengine on JS CSC: using
www_admin.http_csc.show_rtcengine_features == "no"
Implement bond lacp_rate in network-interfaces

ngcp-log-flow script returns an error from time to time

[ALE] bogus kamailio received/replies monitoring metrics

Classification

Bugfix within Support
Contract

Bugfix within Support
Contract

Bugfix within Support
Contract

Bugfix within Support
Contract

Bugfix within Support
Contract

Bugfix within Support
Contract

Bugfix within Support
Contract

Bugfix within Support
Contract

Target Release

mr11.0.1, mr10.0.2, mr9.5.3, mr6.5.13, mr8.5.7, mr7.5.11, mr10.2.1, mr10.1.1, mr10.0.1.2, mr9.5.2.2, mr8.5.6.2, mr7.5.10.2
mr10.2.1, mr10.1.2, mr9.5.3, mr10.0.2, mr10.1.1.3, mr10.0.1.14, mr9.5.2.8, mr9.5.1.40

mr10.2.1, mr10.1.1, mr10.0.2, mr10.0.1.3

mr10.2.1, mr9.5.3, mr10.1.1, mr10.0.2, mr10.0.1.5

mr10.2.1, mr10.1.1, mr10.0.1.7, mr9.5.3, mr10.0.2, mr9.5.2.4, mr9.5.1.37, mr10.0.1.9, mr9.5.2.5, mr9.5.1.38

mr10.2.1, mr10.1.2, mr9.5.3, mr10.0.2, mr8.5.7, mr7.5.11, mr10.1.1.2, mr10.0.1.2, mr9.5.2.2, mr9.5.1.3, mr8.5.6.2, mr7.5.10.2,
mr10.0.1.16, mr9.5.1.42, mr7.5.10.4, mr10.1.1.5

mr10.2.1, mr10.0.2, mr10.1.2, mr10.1.1.2

mr10.2.1, mr10.1.2, mr10.0.2, mr9.5.3, mr10.1.1.2, mr10.0.1.4, mr9.5.2.4
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