Changelog mr10.1.1

П#	Task Name	Classification	Target Release			
Classification: I	Classification: No Value (1)					
120716	AUI: ResellerDetails - Migrate Time sets		mr10.1.1			
Classification: (Classification: Change Request (4)					
135454	[UserStory ALE#21.13.9] Ghost call after blind transfer and decline call	Change Request	mr10.1.1			
135455	[UserStory ALE#21.13.10] BlindTransfer/Recording: if B recorded, 3PCC blind transfer from A or B → stuck call on C when A releases	Change Request	mr10.1.1			
135456	[UserStory ALE#21.13.11][HG] Ghost call after incoming call to HG and blind transfer to another user	Change Request	mr10.1.1			
144001	Script to update configuration for migration to mr7.5.8	Change Request	mr10.1.1			
Classification: I	Bugfix within Support Contract (40)					
37690	Implement always-transcode flag in rtpengine as preference	Bugfix within Support Contract	mr7.0.1, mr10.2.1, mr8.5.7, mr9.5.3, mr10.0.2, mr10.1.2, mr10.1.1.4, mr10.0.1.15, mr9.5.1.42, mr8.5.6.2			
66577	sems: get rid of manual changes on reg_agent.conf	Bugfix within Support Contract	mr10.1.1, mr11.0.1			
78116	[Security] Encrypt VoIP password for non-PBX subscribers	Bugfix within Support Contract	mr10.1.1, mr11.0.1			
83950	Patch for SBC, about direction:both SDP attribute	Bugfix within Support Contract	mr10.2.1, mr10.1.1, mr10.0.2, mr9.5.3, mr8.5.7, mr8.5.4.3, mr8.5.5.4, mr8.5.6.2, mr9.5.1.4, mr9.5.2.3, mr10.0.1.3			
99553	Improve license-client on Carrier to support mgmt-only internet connectivity	Bugfix within Support Contract	mr10.1.1, mr11.0.1			
108003	Introduce static code analyse in Sipwise: PoC 'rtpengine'	Bugfix within Support Contract	mr10.1.1, mr9.3.1, mr10.0.1			
120707	AUI: ResellerDetails - Migrate Administrator Logins	Bugfix within Support Contract	mr10.1.1, mr11.0.1			
120709	AUI: ResellerDetails - Migrate Billing Profiles	Bugfix within Support Contract	mr10.1.1, mr11.0.1			
120710	AUI: ResellerDetails - Migrate Billing Networks	Bugfix within Support Contract	mr10.1.1, mr11.0.1			
120711	AUI: ResellerDetails - Migrate Profile Packages	Bugfix within Support Contract	mr10.1.1, mr11.0.1			
120712	AUI: ResellerDetails - Migrate Customers	Bugfix within Support Contract	mr10.1.1, mr11.0.1			
120713	AUI: ResellerDetails - Migrate Branding	Bugfix within Support Contract	mr10.1.1, mr11.0.1			
120714	AUI: ResellerDetails - Migrate Invoice Templates	Bugfix within Support Contract	mr10.1.1, mr11.0.1			



Changelog mr10.1.1 (cont'd)

П#	Task Name	Classification	Target Release
120715	AUI: ResellerDetails - Migrate Phonebook	Bugfix within Support Contract	mr10.1.1, mr11.0.1
120720	AUI: CustomerDetails - Migrate section "Reseller"	Bugfix within Support Contract	mr10.1.1, mr11.0.1
120721	AUI: CustomerDetails - Migrate section "Contact Details"	Bugfix within Support Contract	mr10.1.1, mr11.0.1
126804	AUI: different actions order on 'List' page and breadcrumbs	Bugfix within Support Contract	mr10.1.1
128651	CSC: copy&paste number to dial, removing spaces and () and pressing enter to make a voice call.	Bugfix within Support Contract	mr10.1.1, mr11.0.1
129220	CSC: PBXSettings - CallQueue - As PBX-Attendant (Pilot, Seat, Group), I can change my CallQueue preferences	Bugfix within Support Contract	mr10.1.1, mr11.0.1
129221	CSC: PBXSettings - ManagerSecretary - As PBX-Attendant (Pilot, Seat, Group), I can change my ManagerSecretary preferences	Bugfix within Support Contract	mr10.1.1, mr11.0.1
135450	[UserStory ALE#21.13.4] BlindTransfer: B blind transfers to C, forwarded to VM: unexpected calllog "forwarded on B"	Bugfix within Support Contract	mr10.1.1, mr11.0.1, mr10.0.1
135451	[UserStory ALE#21.13.5] Blindtransfer - if caller cancels a blindtransfered call before destination answers, stuck call on caller and destination	Bugfix within Support Contract	mr10.1.1, mr10.2.1, mr10.0.2, mr10.1.2
135452	[UserStory ALE#21.13.7] Blindtransfer/Recording - if B recorded, full 3PCC blindtransfer scenario from B : C web device is not ringing	Bugfix within Support Contract	mr10.1.1, mr11.0.1, mr10.0.1
136952	Adjustable dynamic packet buffer	Bugfix within Support Contract	mr10.1.1, mr10.2.1, mr10.0.2
136958	user dial wrong number, voice guide is continously playing even after call is hangup in web client.	Bugfix within Support Contract	mr11.0.1, mr9.5.3, mr10.0.2, mr9.5.1.4, mr9.5.1.5, mr9.5.2.3, mr10.0.1.3, mr10.2.1, mr10.1.1, mr10.0.1.8, mr9.5.2.4, mr9.5.1.37
138002	Improve PUSH preference to let users fine tuning when trigger the PUSH to the mobile	Bugfix within Support Contract	mr10.1.1, mr11.0.1
138750	ngcp-pushd missing expired/invalid tockens cleanup from NGCP DB for both Android and Apple	Bugfix within Support Contract	mr11.0.1, mr10.0.1, mr9.5.2, mr9.5.1.3, mr10.2.1, mr9.5.3, mr10.1.1
139550	[ALE#21.21] Voicemail counter consistency for RB subscribers	Bugfix within Support Contract	mr10.3.1, mr11.0.1, mr9.5.3, mr9.5.1.15, mr9.5.2.3, mr10.0.1.3, mr10.0.2, mr10.2.1, mr10.1.2, mr9.5.1.17, mr10.0.1.6, mr10.1.1.5, mr9.5.2.9, mr9.5.1.18
141201	AUI: Enabler - CustomerDetails - Setup CustomerDetails navigation	Bugfix within Support Contract	mr10.1.1, mr11.0.1
141650	After a transfer , the hold retrieve button isn't working (or one time)	Bugfix within Support Contract	mr10.2.1, mr10.0.2, mr10.0.1.13, mr10.1.1.2
141802	CPBX Snom provisioning failed for D715	Bugfix within Support Contract	mr11.0.1, mr9.5.3, mr10.0.2, mr10.0.1.2, mr9.5.2.2, mr9.5.1.2, mr10.0.1.4, mr9.5.2.4, mr9.5.1.16, mr10.2.1, mr10.1.1, mr10.1.2, mr10.1.1.3, mr10.0.1.5
142600	dhtest: Coredumps on normal signal handling	Bugfix within Support Contract	mr11.0.1, mr10.2.1, mr10.1.1, mr10.0.2, mr9.5.3, mr8.5.7, mr7.5.11



Changelog mr10.1.1 (cont'd)

ТТ#	Task Name	Classification	Target Release
142950	ngccpfg: /dev/fd/63 ending up in commit message	Bugfix within Support Contract	mr11.0.1, mr10.0.2, mr9.5.3, mr6.5.13, mr8.5.7, mr7.5.11, mr10.2.1, mr10.1.1, mr10.0.1.2, mr9.5.2.2, mr8.5.6.2, mr7.5.10.2
143600	Interception (call pickup) of internal calls on SIP device does not work	Bugfix within Support Contract	mr10.2.1, mr10.1.2, mr9.5.3, mr10.0.2, mr10.1.1.3, mr10.0.1.14, mr9.5.2.8, mr9.5.1.40
144200	k-c-t: fix LNP scenarios (invite_ncos_black, invite_ncos_white)	Bugfix within Support Contract	mr10.2.1, mr10.1.1, mr10.0.2, mr10.0.1.3
144254	ALE EDS device provisioning are not safe in decode_json() Perl functions	Bugfix within Support Contract	mr10.2.1, mr9.5.3, mr10.1.1, mr10.0.2, mr10.0.1.5
144600	CSC: allow CE users hide RTCengine on JS CSC: using www_admin.http_csc.show_rtcengine_features == "no"	Bugfix within Support Contract	mr10.2.1, mr10.1.1, mr10.0.1.7, mr9.5.3, mr10.0.2, mr9.5.2.4, mr9.5.1.37, mr10.0.1.9, mr9.5.2.5, mr9.5.1.38
144950	Implement bond lacp_rate in network-interfaces	Bugfix within Support Contract	mr10.2.1, mr10.1.2, mr9.5.3, mr10.0.2, mr8.5.7, mr7.5.11, mr10.1.1.2, mr10.0.1.2, mr9.5.2.2, mr9.5.1.3, mr8.5.6.2, mr7.5.10.2, mr10.0.1.16, mr9.5.1.42, mr7.5.10.4, mr10.1.1.5
145901	ngcp-log-flow script returns an error from time to time	Bugfix within Support Contract	mr10.2.1, mr10.0.2, mr10.1.2, mr10.1.1.2
146301	[ALE] bogus kamailio received/replies monitoring metrics	Bugfix within Support Contract	mr10.2.1, mr10.1.2, mr10.0.2, mr9.5.3, mr10.1.1.2, mr10.0.1.4, mr9.5.2.4